
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2742

ANSWERED ON 11/12/2024

 PM–KUSUM IN GUJARAT

2742. SHRI CHAVDA VINOD LAKHAMSHI

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Urja Suraksha evam Utthaan Mahabhiyan (PM-KUSUM) scheme is being implemented in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details of the number of renewable energy plants connected with decentralized ground mounted grid, standalone solar powered agriculture pumps and pumps connected with grid under the component A, B and C of the scheme being supported for solar energy in Bhuj, Abdasa, Gandhidham, Rapar, Mandvi and Anajar of Kutch Lok Sabha

Constituency?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF  STATE  FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) Yes.

 (b) The PM KUSUM scheme is a demand driven scheme, where capacities are allocated based on demand received from the States/UTs.

The details of installation, component-wise, in Bhuj, Abdasa, Gandhidham, Rapar, Mandvi and Anjar Talukas under the Kutch District are placed in Annexure-I.


Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2742 for 11.12.2024

Progress under Component B and Component C (FLS) of PM-KUSUM Scheme in Gujarat


i) Progress under Component A:

NIL

ii) Progress under Component B:

S. No. Taluka Name Solar Pumps Installed

1 Bhuj 2

2 Abdasa 0

3 Gandhidham 0

4 Rapar 2

5 Mandavi 0

6 Anjar 7

  Total 11


iii)Progress under Component C(FLS):

S. No. Taluka Name No of pumps solarized

1 Bhuj 0

2 Abdasa 0

3 Gandhidham 0

4 Rapar 727

5 Mandavi 0

6 Anjar 0

  Total 727

